

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Tapas Kumar Roy
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Order No. 59 dated. 02.03.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person from J/C and F.D.T

Accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

A bail petition is filed by Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. P.P.in-charge present by filing hazira.

CD is not available today. On prayer of both sides the bail petition is fixed for hearing on
06.03.2023

PO is transferred. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.03.2023 for production of accused person from J/C and hearing of the bail petition and
F.D.T

D/C by me,

SD/- T.K Roy

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C