

**Sessions Case No. 157/16**

**Order No. 60 dated 06.03.23**

The accused namely Som Murmu is produced from JC and remanded to JC.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from JC and hearing of the bail petition and F.D.T.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is not moved the bail petition even after repeated calls. It is now 01-30 P.M.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Hence, the bail petition is considered and rejected being not moved.

P.O is transferred. Case is adjourned today.

Fix **05.04.23** for production of the accused person from JC and F.D.T.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan. I/C.