

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Budwan.

Order No. 67 dated 08-04-2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons from J/C and FDT.

The sole accused Som Murmu is produced from J/c and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

It appears from the record that no defence counsel has been appointed on behalf of the accused Som Murmu as yet. On being asked accused Som Murmu stated that he has no financial capacity to engage a lawyer to contest the case on merit on his behalf.

Considering the fact that the accused namely Som Murmu is in custody and keeping in mind the guidelines of the Hon'ble Apex Court, Secretary, D.L.S.A is directed to appoint one responsible legal aid Counsel at once to defend the accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, D.L.S.A., Burdwan for immediate compliance.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for an adjournment in this case today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 05-01-2024 for production of the accused person from J/C and FDT.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Secretary DLSA, Budwan for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan