

Sessions Case No. 157/16
Present :- Tapas Kumar Roy,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman. In-charge.

Order No. 62 dated 02.06.23

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from JC and FDT.

The sole accused namely Som Murmu is not produced from JC.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

Received the custody from Hajat in-charge of Burdwan Court lock up but the accused is not produced before this court physically and no written intimation also received from jail super regarding non production of the accused physically.

Due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association 'No adverse order will be passed today'.

P.O is transferred. Case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.07.23 for production of the accused person and FDT.

Accused must be produced before this court on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman. I/C.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman. I/C.