

Sessions Case No. 157 of 2016
Present: Tapas Kumar Roy
Additional Sessions Judge, In-charge
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 63 dated.06-07-2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from JC and FDT

The sole accused Som Murmu is not produced from JC.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

One intimation is received from Superintendent Burdwan Central Correction Home regarding the non production of UTP on 06.07.2023. Let it be kept with the record.

In view of resolution dated 04-07-2023 no adverse order could be passed.

PO is transferred. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 17-08-2023 for production of accused person from JC and FDT.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman.I/C