

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 69 dated 08.02.2024

Today is fixed production of the accused persons and evidence of CSW-4 and
6.

The sole accused Som Murmu is produced from J/c and remanded to J/C till
next date.

No witness is present before this court today.

Pursuan the resolution dated 08.02.2024 passed by the Local Bar Association,
Burdwan , none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld. member of
the Bar.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 09.02.2024 for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW -8.

D/C byme,

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court

Burdwan

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court

Burdwan