

Sessions Case no.157/2016

Present :- Sudeep Banerjee,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,

Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 70 dated 09/02/2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-8.

Sole accused person namely, Som Murmu is produced from J.C.. He is remanded to J.C. till 12/02/2024.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the prosecution.

Ld. Advocate of Legal Aid (DLSA) appeared today and present by filing hazira of the production accused person.

One prosecution witness namely, Biman Chandra Mondal is present. He is examined-in-chief in full as PW-5 and cross examined in full. Documents are marked as Exhibit-5/1 and 6/1. No more witness is present today. On the prayer of the prosecution the matter is adjourned.

Fix 12/02/2024 for production of the accused and evidence of CSW no. 9.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sessions Case no. 247/2019 (ST-06/2021)
(Burdwan Women PS case no. 149/2018 dt. 22/06/2018)

Later : dated 17/01/2024

Ld. Advocate for the accused Falguni Mal submitted that he died on 13/01/2022 and filed a copy of death certificate.

Call for death report of the accused Falguni Mal @ Pinki Shil , w/o Mangal Shil resident of Harinarayanpur, Bajepuratappur, Saraitikar, Burdwan-1, PS-Burdwan, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman from O/C, Burdwan Women PS.

Send a copy of this order to the O/C, Burdwan Women PS for information and compliance.

To date i.e. 05/03/2024 for death report.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Memo no..... Dated 17th January, 2024
Copy forwarded to
The O/C, Burdwan Women PS