

Sessions Case No. 157/2016

Order No. 07 dated 12.02.24.

Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence of CSW no. 8.

Sole accused namely, Som Murmu is produced from JC and remanded to JC till **23.02.24**.

Hazira of the prosecution is filed. Prosecution witness namely, Sunil Murmu is present.

Ld. PP in-charge for the State is ready for examination of the prosecution witness.

Ld. Advocate for the custody accused namely, Raghunath Dey appointed by the DLSA, Purba Bardhaman is absent. No steps taken by the Ld. Advocate for the custody accused.

The accused is in custody and the appointed advocate for the custody accused by the DLSA, Purba Bardhaman did not turn up to proceed with the trial. It is now 03-40 P.M. The witness is returned without examination.

Let the matter be brought to the notice of Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **23.02.2024** for production of the accused and appearance/appointment of Ld. Advocate for the custody accused.

Accused is remanded to JC till **23.02.2024**.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.
(JO Code WB 00850).

