

**Sessions Case No. 157/2016**

**Order No. 76 dated 16.05.24.**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6 & 7.

Accused is produced from JC.

CSW-7, Madhusudan Ghosh, Police Constable examined as PW-8 cross examined in full and discharged. The signature of Madhusudan Ghosh on the seizure list dt. 24-04-2016 is marked as exhibit-5/2.

No SR of CSW-6, PSI, Pritam Biswas returned back to court. CSW-6 did not turn up.

To date i.e., 17-05-2024 for evidence of CSW-11, Dr. Partha Sarathi Hembram.

The accused is remanded to JC till 17-05-2024 with a direction to produce the accused on 17.05.2024.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman.  
(JO Code WB 00850).

