

Sessions Case No. 157/2016  
Present: Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court  
Budwan.

Order no.79 dated 11.07.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-6 and 11.

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes steps on behalf of the State.

One prosecution witness namely PSI Pritam Biswas is present before this court today.

Now, the record is taken up for recording evidence.

Witness Pritam Biswas is examined by the Ld. P.P. in charge as P.W-9(CSW-6) in full. During his examination he proves the signature on the seizure list dated 24.04.2016 and the same is marked as Exbt- 5/2. Thereafter he is cross examined in full and discharge.

To 12.07.2024 for production of the accused person from J/c and evidence of CSW-14

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court  
Burdwan

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th  
Court, Burdwan