

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Budwan.

Order no.80 dated 12.07.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-11 and 14.

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes steps on behalf of the State.

One prosecution witness namely Dr. Partha Sarathi Hemramis present before this court today.

Now, the record is taken up for recording evidence.

Witness Partha Sarathi Hembram is examined by the Ld. P.P. in charge as P.W-10(CSW-11) in full.

During his examination he proves the Post Mortem Report as whole and the same is marked as Ext-6. Thereafter he is cross examined in full and discharge.

Ld. Advocate for the prosecution prays for a date for further evidence.

Let a date be fixed for further evidence.

To 12.08.2024 for production of the accused person from J/C and evidence of CSW-14

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Burdwan