

Sessions Case No. 157/2016  
Present: Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court  
Budwan.

Order no.82 dated 17.09.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW- 14.

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes steps on behalf of the State.

One RT message received through Aushgram PS

Ld. PP in-charge is present to proceed with the matter. However, the **IO Sajal Mallick** did not turn up to adduce evidence in the instant case.

Perused the record wherefrom it emerges that in the instant case the accused is in custody and ten prosecution witnesses have been examined. The matter is pending for the evidence of the IO who has not appeared today.

Consequently, State Prosecution is directed to issue fresh summons and messages upon the said IO to ensure his attendance on the next date fixed to avoid delay in the proceedings.

The RO, Purba Bardhaman is hereby directed to ensure attendance of the said IO on the next date fixed for recording his testimony.

State Prosecution is also directed to produce the alams if any on the schedule fixed for evidence.

Accused is remanded to JC till next date.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the RO, Purba Bardhaman and I/C Ausgram P.S. for information and taking

necessary action to ensure attendance of the IO

To 07.11.2024 for production of the accused person from J/C and evidence of CSW-14

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th  
Court Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th  
Court, Burdwan