

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.

Order no.83 dated 07.11.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW- 14.

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

prosecution witness namely **Sajal Mallick (IO)** is present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidenced.

CSW-14 Sajal Mallick (IO) is examined in full as **PW.-11** in full by the Ld. Advocate for the State Prosecution. During his examination he proves the endorsement of receipt of Written complaint be marked as **Exbt-3/1, formal FIR be marked as Exbt-7, rough sketch map along with index comprising of two pages be marked as Exbt-8 collectively, Photograph be marked as Exbt -9 with objection, seizure list be marked as Exbt- 2/2 as a whole, Surathal report be marked as Exbt -1/1, Post mortem challan be marked as Exbt- 6 as a whole, Statement of Kalomoni Hembram recorded U/S 161 Crpc same is marked as Ext-4 collectively, statement of Mongola Murmu recorded u/s 161 Crpc be marked as Exbt-10, statement of Tulsi Murmu recorded u/s 161 Crpc be marked as Exbt- 11 collectively, call detail report from SP office be marked as Exbt-12 collectively with objection, seizure list dated 24-06-2016 be marked as Exbt-5 as a whole, chemical report be marked as Exbt-13 with objection.**

Thereafter he is cross examined by the defence counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present .

At this stage Ld. PP-incharge files a petition u/s 311 Crpc(348 BNSS) and prays for issue summon upon the two witnesses which are out of charge sheeted namely Madan Hansda(scribe) and Mongal Murmu who stated U/S 164Crpc before Ld.J.M . Burdwan.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 21-12-2024 for Evidence of above stated witnesses.

Seized alams, if any, be produced before this court on the said date .

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Burdwan