

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Budwan.

Order no.84 dated 21.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of without CSW.(U/S 311 Crpc)

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

prosecution witness namely **Mongla Murmu and Madan Hansda** are present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidenced.

Witness -(U/S 311) Mongla Murmu is examined in full as **PW.-12** in full by the Ld. Advocate for the State Prosecution.

Thereafter he is cross examined by the defence counsel and discharged.

Witness -(U/S 311) Madan Hansda is examined in full as **PW.-13** in full by the Ld. Advocate for the State Prosecution.

Thereafter he is cross examined by the defence counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present .

Ld. PP-incharge prays for closing the evidence of the prosecution witness as the Prosecution have no further evidence on their behalf to produce before the court. The evidence of the prosecution is closed as prayer for before the court.

I am inclined to fix the matter for U/s 313 crpc.

Fix 18.01.2025 for evidence of accused persons u/s 313 crpc.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Burdwan