

Sessions Case No. 157 of 2016

Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee,

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan

Order No. 85 Dated: 18.01.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 CrPC.

Accused namely Som Murmu is produced from custody. He is examined under section 313 of the Cr.P.C in the prescribed form and kept with the record.

It emerges from the record that while recording the testimony of **PW-8** due to clerical mistake the signature of Madhusudan Ghosh on the Seizure List dated 24.04.2016 is marked as **exhibit 5/2 instead of exhibit 6/2** and the said mistake crept in the numericals of the subsequent documents marked as exhibits . Consequently let the clerical mistakes of the numberings of the exhibits from **PW-8** dated 16.05.2024 be corrected in the deposition and the exhibit list.

The accused is remanded to J/C till 21.02.2025.

Fix. **21.02.2025** for argument.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan