

Sessions Case No. 157/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Budwan.

Order no.86 dated 21.02.2025

Today is fixed for argument and production of the accused person

The sole accused person Som Murmu is produced from J/C through video conferance,
link provided by the Supdt, Burdwan central correctional Home.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. PP-incharge files a petition and prays for supply the certified copy of all the deposition of prosecution witnesses on the ground stated there in. Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Registrar of District Judge's Court, Purba Bardhamanis requested to take necessary action.

The accused is remanded to J/C till 13-3-2025.

Fix 13.03.2025 for Argument.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Burdwan