

Sessions Case No. 157/2016

Order No. 87 dated 13.03.25.

Today is fixed for argument.

The sole accused Som Murmu is produced from JC through video conference through the link provided by the Correctional Home.

Ld. PP in-charge is ready for the argument. However, the Ld. Advocate appointed by the DLSA, Loknath Dey did not appear before the court.

No steps taken by the Ld. Advocate for the defence inspite of repeated calls till 3-00 P.M.

Consequently, let the matter be fixed for argument.

Let the matter be brought to the notice to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman to inform the appointed advocate to appear in the matter on the next date fixed positively to defend the accused who is in custody.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman for information and taking prompt action.

Fix 05.04.2025 for argument.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.
(JO Code WB 00850).

