

Sessions Case No.157/2016  
Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1 st Court, Burdwan in charge of Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 91 dated: 04.08.2025

Today is fixed for argument and production of the accused person.

Accused Som Murmu is produced from the J/C through V.C, link provided by the office of the  
Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Burdwan, and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and present before this court.

Regular P.O is on transfer.

**Fix. 02.09.2025 for argument.**

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,  
Burdwan.I/C

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,  
Burdwan. I/C