

Sessions Case No.157/2016
Present:Sri P.K. Adhikary
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 95 dated: 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for argument and production of the accused person.

Accused Som Murmu is produced from the J/C through V.C, link provided by the office of the Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Burdwan, and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition and prays for adjournment due to lack of some important papers. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix. 27.01.2026 for argument.

Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Burdwan is directed to physical produce of the Accd Som Murmu on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,
Burdwan.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,
Burdwan.