

Sessions Case No.157/2016  
Present:Sri P.K. Adhikary  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 96 dated: 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for argument and production of the accused person.

Accused Som Murmu is produced from the J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present .

Ld. Advocate appointed by the DLSA for the accd person prays for time for argument.

Hd. Considered . Prayer is allowed.

Fix. 18.02.2026 for argument.

Both parties are directed to must be ready for argument.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,  
Burdwan.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4 th Court,  
Burdwan.